

SCHEDULE OF WORK AND PRICES

Revised 12/12/13

Site Address: Daniels Field Recreational Facility, 845 W. 12th Street, Los Angeles, Ca. 90731

Bidder Contact Person: David Alatorre, President

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty/Size	Unit Price	Lump Sum	Item Total
1	Mobilization	ls			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Supervision	mo.	4	\$7,376.00		\$29,504.40
3	Temporary Facilities	ls			\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Temporary Fencing	ls			\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Telephone	ls			\$600.00	\$600.00
6	Temporary Power	ls			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	Trash Removal	ls			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Water Closet	ls			\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00
9	SWPPP	ls			\$12,660.00	\$12,660.00
10	Surveyor	ls			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
11	Demolition	sf	To be completed by City of LA			\$0.00
11a	Earthwork Mobilization	ls				\$7,500.00
12	Over-excavation & compaction	ls	24000	\$2.35		\$56,530.00
13	Landscape & Irrigation	ls				\$61,540.00
14	Site Concrete	sf	22000	\$6.76		\$148,792.00
14a	Deduct all handrails & guardrails					-\$4,992.44
15	Curb & Gutter	ls	347.82	\$23.00		\$8,000.00
16	Decomposed Granite	sf	7896	\$1.58		\$0.00
17	Masonry walls	lf	545	\$126.97		\$69,200.00
17A	Credit for Split Face Block					-\$1,850.00
18	Site Fence	lf	To be completed by City of LA			\$0.00
19	Gate Hardware	ls	To be completed by City of LA			\$0.00
20	Site Utilities	lf	980	\$96.42	\$94,500.00	\$94,500.00
20A	120 LF Water & Sewer	ls			\$20,390.07	\$20,390.07
21	Electrical	ls			\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
22	Termite Treatment	ls			\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Insurance	ls			\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
24	Bond					\$14,732.00
25	Permit Fees	ls			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total Direct Expenses				\$217,414.07	\$606,370.03
26	Overhead & Profit					\$134,997.82
						\$741,367.85
	Alternates					
27	Batting Cage	ea	1	\$18,198.17		\$18,198.17
28	Golf Driving Ranges	ea	2	\$5,423.88		\$10,847.77
29	Basketball Goals	ea	4	\$848.54		\$3,394.18
30	Storage Units	ea	0	\$0.00		\$0.00
31	Bicycle Rack	ea	1	\$4,020.79		\$4,020.79
32	Sports Striping	ls			\$17,190.45	\$17,190.45
33	Snack Shack	ls		\$108,318.68		\$108,318.68
34	Site Signage	ls		\$8,891.61		\$8,891.61
						\$170,861.65

Original Base Bid \$936,542.34
 Revised Base Contract **\$741,367.85**